## STINSON BEACH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

P.O. Box 245 - 3785 Shoreline Highway, Stinson Beach, CA 94970 Phone 415-868-1333 - Fax 415-868-9417

## RERERRAL LIST CERTIFIED BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICE TESTERS

The following contractors, maintenance repair workers, and Stinson Beach County Water District Staff are familiar with the Rules and Regulations of the Stinson Beach County Water District as regards the installation, testing, maintenance and Code compliance of cross-control devices (backflow prevention devices.) The District cannot provide recommendations and suggests the District customers check references prior to entering into a contract. Each list tester has provided the District with both proof of AWWA (American Water Works Association) certification and certification of the testing equipment. Any other AWWA certified tester with appropriate certification documents filed with the District may be hired to perform work in the Stinson Beach Area. The only purpose of this list is to assist the property owner in finding a tester; they are listed alphabetically.

## NAME. ADDRESS, PHONE

Kenny Stevens P.O. Box 194 Stinson Beach, CA 94970 415-518-7382

Robert Stevens P.O. Box 27 Stinson Beach, CA 94970 415-868-0843

John Washington Stinson Beach Maintenance Co. P.O. Box 4047 Stinson Beach, CA 94970 415-302-7943 Kirkwood050@gmail.com

## SERVICES OFFERED

Certified to test Backflow Prevention Devices, repairs and installation.

Certified to test Backflow Prevention Devices, repairs and installation.

Certified to test Backflow Prevention Devices, repairs and installation.